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CONTACTS 

 
All requests for a transportation permits must be submitted via the internet using our 
Simple Permits and Application Tracking System (SPATS). Most applications are 
reviewed, approved and issued automatically. Applications requiring additional 
evaluation will be manually reviewed by our Main Permit Office. Please allow up to 4 
hours for review. Loads that require Structures review must be submitted at least 10 
business days¹ prior to the requested move date. 
 
Main Permit Office – Alhambra (Monday thru Thursday – 7:00AM to 3:30PM) 
 

Transportation Permit Customer Service  
Hotline 626-458-3129 (Ask for Transportation Permits) 
Fax 626-979-5465 
email spats@dpw.lacounty.gov 
 

Primary Contact  
Peter Nardi 
email pnardi@dpw.lacounty.gov 
 

Secondary Contact  
Kevin Johnson 
email kejohnson@dpw.lacounty.gov 
 

Transportation Permit Unit Supervisor  
David Esfandi 
Phone 626-458-4958 
Cell 626-607-7503 
email mesfandi@dpw.lacounty.gov 
 

Assistant Transportation Permit Unit Supervisor  
Greg Graham – Longden Yard Field Office 
Phone 626-447-5972 
Cell 626-506-8136 
email ggraham@dpw.lacounty.gov 
 

Valencia Permit Office² – (Fridays – 7:30AM to 2:30PM) 
 

 Anthony “Tony” Moran 
Phone 661-222-2948 
Fax 661-222-2952 
Cell 626-476-0610 
email amoran@dpw.lacounty.gov 
 
Chris Melillo  
email chmelillo@dpw.lacounty.gov 
 
 
 
1 Business days are defined as Monday thru Thursday only; Main Permit Office schedule. 
2 All variance and inspection loads will be reviewed, approved and assigned for inspection by the Main Office. 
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